
Affidavit and Revenue Certification 

Winn Parish Sewerage District No. 1 - Joyce 

Winn Parish 

Joyce, Louisiana 71440 

ANNUAL SWORN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND 
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable) 

The annual sworn financial statements are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 24:514 to be 
filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal year. If applicable, 
the certification of revenues $50,000 or less is required by Louisiana Revised Statute 
24:513(l)(1)(c)(l). (The threshold is $200,000 for Justices of the Peace and Constables.) 

********************************************************************* 

Personally came and appeared before the undersigned authority, Alice Shuler (name), 
who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the financial statements herewith given present fairJy 
the financial position of Winn Parish Sewerage District No. 1 - Joyce 

(entity name) as of December 31, , 2008, and the 
results of operations for the year then ended, in accordance with the basis of accounting 
described within the accompanying financial statements. 

In addition, Alice Shuler , (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that 
Winn Parish Sewerage District No 1 - Joyce (entity name) received $50,000 or less in 

revenues and other sources for the year ended December 31, , 2008, and accordingly, 
is not required to have an audit for the previously mentioned year. 

n fi.^ 0. /̂Aujpjp,̂  
Signature 

Sworn to and subscribed before me thj^_lf_„day of April , 2009. 

lOTARY PlSifcjfii L- "^mms 

Officer Nar^gafAlic^fefauferpiires ^^ ^sitih 

Title Secretary/Treasurer 

Address P. 0 . Box 267 

Joyce. LA 71440 

Under provisions of state law, this report is a'̂ p f̂etP'̂ "̂® 318-628-4991 
document. Acopy of the report has been submitted to 
the entity and other appropnate public officials. The 
report is available for public inspection at the Baton 
Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, v̂ here 
appropriate, at the office of the parish cferk of court. 

Release Date î]j4nX 



Winn Parish Sewerage District No.l 
Joyce, Louisiana 

Statement A 

Balance Sheet, December 31, 2008 

ASSETS: 

Cash & Cash equivalents on Hand 
Investments 
Land (Cost)(Right of Way) 
Office Equipment (Cost) 
Buildings (Cost) 
Sewer Equipment 
Sewer System (Cost) 

Total Assets 

General 
Fund 

$ 9,992 
-0-

$ 9.992 

General 
Fixed 
Assets 

$ 6,675 
3,711 
1,272 
4,772 

694,325 

$710,755 

Total 

$ 9,992 
-0-

6,675 
3,711 
1,272 
4,772 

694,325 

$720,747 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

Liabilities 0-

Fund Balance 9,992 $710,755 720,747 

Total Liabilities & Fund 
Balance $ 9.992 $710.755 $720,747 



statement B 

Winn Parish Sewerage District No.l 
Joyce, Louisiana 

Statement of Cash Receipts & Disbursements 
For the Year Ended December 31, 2008 

General 
Fund 

RECEIPTS: 
Collections on Sewer Bills & Connect Fees $ 22,110 
Grant ^0^ 

Total Receipts 22,110 

DISBURSEMENTS: 
Utilities: 

Water 
Electrical 
Telephone 

Repairs & Maintenance - Sewer System: 
Parts Sc Supplies 
Subcontractors 

Dues 
Accounting 
Professional Fees 
Office 
Capital Expenditure ^ 

Total Disbursements 

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance 

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 

Fund Balance, End of Year 

4 . 
2 . 

3 , 
4, 

2, 

. 3 3 2 

. 9 7 7 
639 

, 6 1 6 
, 6 8 2 
200 

, 4 0 0 
200 
697 

^ 

1 9 , 

2 . 

1 , 

9, 

, 7 4 3 

, 3 6 7 

625 

, 992 


